
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

                       
               

     

 

Government of South Australia 

Consumer and Business SeNices 
QUARTERLY STATISTICS 

(Statewide) 2018/2019 

QUARTER 1 
Net Gambling 

Revenue 
Gaming Tax 

Liability Venue Share Machines Venues ** 

Jul 2018 

Aug 2018 

Sep 2018 

$61.33 

$62.62 

$57.48 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$24.88 

$25.48 

$22.64 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$36.45 

$37.14 

$34.84 

mil 

mil 

mil 

12,109 

12,065 

12,097 

503 

500 

500 

TOTAL $181.43 mil $73.00 mil $108.43 mil 

QUARTER 2 
Net Gambling 

Revenue 
Gaming Tax 

Liability Venue Share Machines Venues ** 

Oct 2018 

Nov 2018 

Dec 2018 

$57.67 

$57.64 

$57.13 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$22.79 

$22.76 

$22.61 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$34.89 

$34.88 

$34.52 

mil 

mil 

mil 

12,120 

12,109 

12,167 

500 

501 

504 

TOTAL $172.45 mil $68.16 mil $104.29 mil 

QUARTER 3 
Net Gambling 

Revenue 
Gaming Tax 

Liability Venue Share Machines Venues ** 

Jan 2019 

Feb 2019 

Mar 2019 

$54.56 

$50.67 

$56.95 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$21.19 

$19.22 

$22.47 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$33.37 

$31.45 

$34.48 

mil 

mil 

mil 

12,177 

12,196 

12,167 

505 

506 

506 

TOTAL $162.19 mil $62.89 mil $99.30 mil 

QUARTER 4 
Net Gambling 

Revenue 
Gaming Tax 

Liability Venue Share Machines Venues ** 

Apr 2019 

May 2019 

Jun 2019 

$54.00 

$56.84 

$54.75 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$21.00 

$22.48 

$21.40 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$33.00 

$34.36 

$33.35 

mil 

mil 

mil 

12,131 

12,133 

12,130 

504 

504 

500 

TOTAL $165.58 mil $64.88 mil $100.71 mil 

GRAND TOTAL $681.65 mil $268.93 mil $412.72 mil 

** Note: the number shown under "Venues" refers to the number of venues that operated at any time during the month. This may 
differ from the number of venues operating as at the last day of the month due to suspension or surrender of a licence. 

Machines does not include Gaming Machines installed at Adelaide Casino 
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