

QUARTERLY STATISTICS (Statewide) 2018/2019



Government of South Australia
Consumer and Business Services

QUARTER 1	Net Gambling Revenue	Gaming Tax Liability	Venue Share	Machines	Venues **
Jul 2018	\$61.33 mil	\$24.88 mil	\$36.45 mil	12,109	503
Aug 2018	\$62.62 mil	\$25.48 mil	\$37.14 mil	12,065	500
Sep 2018	\$57.48 mil	\$22.64 mil	\$34.84 mil	12,097	500
TOTAL	\$181.43 mil	\$73.00 mil	\$108.43 mil		
QUARTER 2	Net Gambling Revenue	Gaming Tax Liability	Venue Share	Machines	Venues **
Oct 2018	\$57.67 mil	\$22.79 mil	\$34.89 mil	12,120	500
Nov 2018	\$57.64 mil	\$22.76 mil	\$34.88 mil	12,109	501
Dec 2018	\$57.13 mil	\$22.61 mil	\$34.52 mil	12,167	504
TOTAL	\$172.45 mil	\$68.16 mil	\$104.29 mil		
QUARTER 3	Net Gambling Revenue	Gaming Tax Liability	Venue Share	Machines	Venues **
Jan 2019	\$54.56 mil	\$21.19 mil	\$33.37 mil	12,177	505
Feb 2019	\$50.67 mil	\$19.22 mil	\$31.45 mil	12,196	506
Mar 2019	\$56.95 mil	\$22.47 mil	\$34.48 mil	12,167	506
TOTAL	\$162.19 mil	\$62.89 mil	\$99.30 mil		
QUARTER 4	Net Gambling Revenue	Gaming Tax Liability	Venue Share	Machines	Venues **
Apr 2019	\$54.00 mil	\$21.00 mil	\$33.00 mil	12,131	504
May 2019	\$56.84 mil	\$22.48 mil	\$34.36 mil	12,133	504
Jun 2019	\$54.75 mil	\$21.40 mil	\$33.35 mil	12,130	500
TOTAL	\$165.58 mil	\$64.88 mil	\$100.71 mil		
GRAND TOTAL	\$681.65 mil	\$268.93 mil	\$412.72 mil		

** Note: the number shown under "Venues" refers to the number of venues that operated at any time during the month. This may differ from the number of venues operating as at the last day of the month due to suspension or surrender of a licence.

Machines does not include Gaming Machines installed at Adelaide Casino